

FIR No. 42/2013
PS Special Cell
State vs. Mohd. Asker Ahmed and ors.

08/08/2016

File Put up before me as Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Present: Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

Accused Mohd. Asker Ahmed is absent despite repeated calls.

Remaining accused are present on bail.

Sh. Sunil Mehta and Sh. S.A. Khan, Ld. Defence counsels for accused Dharmender and Mohd. Abdul Kalam

SI Dheeraj and SI Basant are present.

Issue NBWs against accused Mohd. Asker Ahmed with notice to his surety for 7/9/2016.

(Raj Kapoor)
ASJ/ PHC 1st Link
08/08/2016