

FIR No. 42/13
PS Special Cell
State vs. Mohd. Asker Ahmed etc.

Ld. PO has gone to attending the conference “Addressing issues of Core Competence excellence training program.

Ist link and 2nd link Judge also not available.

18/11/2016

Present: Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld. Addl. PP for the state
All the accused are present on bail except Mohd. Kalam.
Sh. Pranay Abhishek, Ld. Counsel for accused A.K.Mishra
On behalf of accused Mohd. Abdul Kalam, Ld. Proxy Counsel
Sh. A.K. Khan has moved an application seeking exemption from personal appearance due to marriage ceremony of accused sister, Application taken on record for consideration.

As directed Put up on 20/01/2017 for consideration of charge.

Reader
18/11/2016