

FIR No. 42/2013
PS Special Cell
State Vs Mohd. Asker Ahmed & Others

21.02.2018

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Proceedings qua accused Mohd. Asker Hussain @ Shaker already abated.

All other accused are present on bail.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Asker Ahmed.

Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Abdul Kalam.

Sh. Manish Pathak, Ld. Counsel for accused Rajiv Kumar Pathak.

Sh. Pranay Abhishek, Proxy Counsel for accused Ashok Kumar Mishra.

Ld. Counsel for accused Dharminder Singh Bhatia is not available.

Partly arguments on charge have been advanced.

As requested, put up for further arguments on charge and filing of written synopsis on 27.04.2018. IO be also called for the next date.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Asker Ahmed submits that an application to the effect that certain bank accounts of accused have been freezed during investigation be defreezed is pending disposal. As requested, same be put up for consideration on 13.03.2018 at 2 PM. IO to appear on said date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/21.02.2018