

FIR No.42/13
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Mohd. Asker Ahmed & Ors.

10.07.2018

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

IO SI Basant Kumar.

Accused Mohd. Asker Ahmed is absent.

Remaining accused are present on bail.

Defence counsel Sh. Sunil Mehta.

Matter today is fixed for further arguments on charge. Ld. APP however seeks adjournment on the ground that he needs some more time to seek clarification from the IO.

Put up for purpose fixed as last opportunity on 25.09.2018.

An application has also been filed on behalf of accused Mohd. Asker Ahmed for issuance of production warrants. It is stated that accused Mohd. Asker Ahmed has been arrested in some other case with FIR No. 171/2018 PS Saket U/s 25/54/59 Arms Act and is presently lodged in Central Jail, Tihar.

Let production warrants for the said accused be also issued for next date of hearing.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
10.07.2018