

FIR No. 42/13
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Mohd. Asker Ahmed & Ors.

25.09.2018

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Additional PP for the State

All accused persons are present on bail.

Sh Y K Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused Mohd. Abdul Kalam @ Akhan.

Sh Manish Pathak, Ld. counsel for accused Rajiv Kumar Pathak.

Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Mohd Asker Ahmed @ Asker @
Asker @ Ahmed.

Proxy counsel for accused Ashok Kumar Mishra.

Sh Manish Pathak has filed written synopsis on behalf of the accused Rajiv
Kumar Pathak.

Proxy counsel for accused seeks adjournment mentioning that main counsel is
not available today.

An application on behalf of surety Sh Onkar Shukla for accused Ashok Kumar
Mishra for release of FDR for the purpose of renewal is filed. Let copy of the same be
supplied.

Put up for appearance of Ld. counsel, consideration on the above said
application and purpose already fixed on 28.09.2018 at 3.00pm.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
25.09.2018