

**FIR No. 35/2012**  
**PS Special Cell**  
**State Vs John Lalhmingthanga & Others**

27.10.2018

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused are present on bail except accused Vikas.  
Sh. Narender Singh Malik, Proxy Counsel for accused Vikas.  
Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Asker.  
Sh. Amit Bhalla, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalawmpuia.  
Ld. Counsel for accused Ashem Danny Singh and John are not available.

IO/Inspector Dalip Singh is not present.

Personal appearance of accused Vikas is exempted for today only on an application moved in this regard.

Certain clarifications are required from IO. Let IO be called for the next date.

Put up for appearance of IO, clarifications and purpose fixed on 30.10.2018 at 2 PM.

**(Sudesh Kumar II)**  
Special Judge/NDPS  
New Delhi/27.10.2018

**At 2 PM:**

File taken up at this stage as IO/Inspector Dalip Singh has appeared. He is apprised of next date of hearing.

**(Sudesh Kumar II)**  
Special Judge/NDPS  
New Delhi/27.10.2018