

NCB Vs Gaurav Kumar & Others

14.11.2018

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Tek Chand and Neel Chand absent.

All other five accused are present on bail.

Sh. Ravinder Kumar Singh and Sh. Mahesh Prasad, Ld. Counsels for accused Anirudh Mathur and Sam Mallick.

Ms. Roshni, Ld. Counsel for accused Tenzin Phunchog.

Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar.

Sh. Maninder Singh, Sh. Dinkar Takiar and Sh. Aahil Ardra, Ld. Counsels for accused Yusuf Islam.

Process server is not present. Let he be summoned afresh in terms of previous orders for the next date.

As requested, matter be renotified for awaiting FSL report, filing of E-challan and further arguments on charge on 28.11.2018 at 2 PM.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar submits that two separate applications filed on behalf of accused are fixed for today. One U/s 91 Cr. PC and another for issuance of necessary direction to NCB/concerned Nodal Officer to provide complete CDR. Ld. SPP for NCB seeks some more time for filing reply to the application for issuance of necessary direction to NCB/concerned Nodal Officer to provide complete CDR. As requested, put up for same and arguments on both the said applications on next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)

Special Judge/NDPS/New Delhi/14.11.2018

At 2.15 PM:

File taken up at this stage as Sh. Tausif, Proxy Counsel for Ld. SPP for NCB has appeared and filed E-Challan. Same is taken on record.

(Sudesh Kumar II)

Special Judge/NDPS/New Delhi/14.11.2018