

FIR No. 42/2013
PS Special Cell
State Vs Mohd. Asker Ahmed & Others

15.01.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Proceedings qua accused Mohd. Asker Hussain @ Shaker already abated.

All other accused are present on bail.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Asker Ahmed.

Sh. S.A. Khan and Sh. Hasim Alam, Ld. Counsels for accused Mohd. Abdul Kalam.

Ld. Counsels for other accused are not available.

Further arguments on charge have been advanced.

As requested, matter is shortly adjourned for further arguments on charge on 31.01.2019. IO be also called for the said date.

Application seeking permission to change surety document already filed on behalf of surety Omkar Nath Shukla for accused A.K. Mishra be kept for consideration on next date as neither surety nor Counsel has appeared.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/15.01.2019