

FIR No. 35/2012
PS Special Cell
State Vs John Lalhmingthanga & Others

17.01.2019

Ld. PO is on half day leave.

Present: None for State.

All accused are present on bail except accused John.

Sh. Narender Singh Malik, proxy counsel for accused Vikas.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, counsel for accused Mohd. Asker and John.

Sh. Amit Bhalla, counsel for accused Lalawmpuia @ OP.

IO/Inspector Dalip Kumar is present.

An exemption application has been filed on behalf of accused John. Be taken on record.

As per direction of Ld. PO, case is adjourned for purpose fixed on 22.03.2019.

(Reader)

17.01.2019