

FIR No. 35/2012
PS Special Cell
State Vs John Lalhmingthanga & Others

24.04.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for State is on leave today.
Sh. Pardeep, Ld. Substitute APP for State is not available being busy in other Court.

All accused are present on bail except accused John.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Asker and John.

Sh. Amit Bhalla, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalawmpuia.

Sh. S.S. Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikas.

Ld. Counsels for other accused are not available.

IO/Inspector Dalip Singh is present.

Ld. Counsel for accused John submits that accused John has been arrested in other matter in Manipur and seeks some more time for furnishing details to this effect. On furnishing details, let production warrants be issued for appearance of accused John for the next date.

Matter today is fixed for appearance of IO, regular prosecutor and further arguments on charge, however, regular prosecutor is on leave today and substitute APP is also not available being busy in other Court.

In these circumstances, matter be renotified for purpose fixed on 31.07.2019.

At this stage, accused Vikas submits that his application for release of passport is pending disposal. Ld. APP however is on leave today and Substitute APP is also not available. In these circumstances, put up for reply and arguments on said application on next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/24.04.2019