

FIR No. 35/12
PS Special Cell
State Vs. John Lalhmingthanga & Ors.

31.08.2019

Present: Sh. Ravikant Kumar Satyarthi, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Ashem Danny Singh, Mohd. Askar and Vikas Batla
present on bail.

Accused Lalawmpuia and accused John Lalmingthanga are
absent.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Askar.

Sh. Amit Bhalla, Ld. Counsel for accused Lalawmpuia.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has
been moved on behalf of accused Lalawmpuia on the ground that he is
getting married on 10.09.2019 at Aizwal, Mizoram. Accordingly, he is
exempted for today.

NBW issued against accused John Lalhmingthanga and notice
issued to his surety received back un-executed.

Issue fresh NBW against this accused and warrant of
attachment against his surety for 21.11.2019.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/31.08.2019