

IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE – NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS : NEW DELHI

Presided by – Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar & ors.
SC No. 190/18

27.08.2022

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, SPP for NCB.

Accused Neel Chand and Tek Chand are PO.

Remaining accused present on bail in person.

Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar.

Sh. Maninder Singh, Ld. Senior Counsel alongwith Sh. Dinher
Takiar and Sh. Vikram Kalra, Ld. Counsels for accused Yusuf
Islam.

Ms. Shilpa Dua, proxy counsel for accused Tenzin

Sh. Anirudh Mathur, Ld. Counsel for accused Sam Mallick.

Ms. Radha Parihar, Ld. Counsels for accused Anirudh Mathur.

It has been submitted that the IO is at Indore and has been
repatriated to his parent cadre at CISF.

Submissions heard. Issue notice to IO for the next date.

List for arguments on charge on 24.09.2022 at 12.00 Noon.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Special Judge - NDPS
New Delhi/27.08.2022