

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**SC No. 190/2018
NCB Vs. Gaurav Kumar & Ors.**

24.09.2022

Ld PO is on first half day leave today.

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Neel Chand and Tek Chand are PO.

Remaining accused persons namely Gaurav Kumar, Yusuf Islam, Sam Mallick, Anirudh Mathur and Tenzin Phunchug are on bail.

Sh Y K Saxena, Ld counsel for accused Gaurav Kumar.

Sh Maninder Singh, Ld Sr counsel along with Sh Dinher Takiar, Ld. counsel for accused Yusuf Islam.

List for arguments on charge on 11.11.2022. IO be called for said date.

**(Pawan Kumar)
Ist Link/ASJ/N. Delhi
24.09.2022**