

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC190/2018

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.GAURAV KUMAR

23.05.2023

One of regular stenographer is on leave today and no substitute has been provided.

Undersigned is looking after the work of Link Court.

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Dr. Radha Parihar, Ld. Counsel for accused Sam Malik and Anirudh Mathur.

Mr. Sumit Sarna and Ms. Mamta Sarna, Ld. Counsel for accused Tenjin

Mr. Y. K. Saxena and Mr. Vikrant Pandey, Ld. Counsels for accused Gaurav Kumar.

Mr. Dinhar Takiar, Ms. Simran Chawdhary and Mr. Shubham Kaushik, Ld. Counsels for accused Yusuf Islam.

Accused Neel Chand and Tek Chand are PO.

Remaining accused from JC.

IO Chetan Sharma and Retd. IO Bhojraj, NCB DZU.

Notice issued to IO Rajesh Yadav received back unexecuted with the report that incorrect email address. Ld. SPP for NCB submitted that notice to the IO Rajesh Yadav be served through email i.e. comdt169@bsf.nic.in posted at 169 BN BSF, GHTY Frontier SHQ, Gopalpur, PS Patkata Ditt-Jalpaiguri West Bengal, Raninagar-735133. Issue notice to IO Rajesh Yadav at the abovesaid address and email address. Notice be also issued to remaining IOs also for next date.

-2-

List for arguments on charge on 25.08.2023 and
28.08.2023.

(Earlier date 25.05.2023 stands cancelled.)

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
23.05.2023