

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 8666/2016

FIR No. 42/2013

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Mohd Asker Ahmed & Ors.

25.11.2023

One of the regular stenographer is on leave and no substitute has been provided yet.

Undersigned is looking after the work of link court.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused are on bail except accused Rajiv Pathak.
Proceedings qua accused Mohd Asker Hussain @
Shaker already abated.
Sh Sidak S Kalra, Ld counsel for accused Dharminder Singh
Bhatia through VC.
Sh Vinay Duggal, Ld counsel for accused A K Mishra.
Sh Vikas Gautam, Ld. counsel for accused Mohd
Asker Ahmed.
Sh Manish Kumar Pathak, Ld counsel for accused
Rajeev Pathak.

An exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Rajeev Pathak. Heard and allowed for today only.

It has been submitted that IO is not available and it has been requested by Ld counsel for accused persons that date of 30.11.2023 may be changed.

At request, list on 26.02.2024 & 27.02.2024. Earlier date i.e. 30.11.2023 stands cancelled. IO is directed to remain present on NDOH.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
25.11.2023