

SC 190/2018

NCB Vs. GAURAV KUMAR & ORS.

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Suraj Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Sumit Sharna, Ld. counsel for accused Tenzin (through VC).
Sh. Dinhar Takiar and Sh. Mudit Marwah, Ld. Counsels for accused Yusuf Islam.
Sh. Siddharth Saxena and Sh. Sudeep Pandey, Ld. Proxy counsels for accused Gaurav.
Accused Tenzin is present through VC.
Accused Yusuf, Gaurav, Sam Mallick and Anirudh Mathur are present on bail.
Accused Neem Chand and Tek Chand are absconding.
IO Insp. Rajesh, Insp. Bhojraj and Insp. Laxman in person.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on charge it is informed that the Ld. SPP for NCB is not available today being out of station.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Gaurav also seeks adjournment stating that the main counsel is not available today.

In these circumstances, matter be listed for arguments on charge on **26.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
27.03.2026/r